No. CP-SS-1831E
MVF Series Micro Flow Vortex Gas Flowmeter
MVF_ _ _ _ _ _ _ 011_ _ _ _ 0
Features
•	 The	MVF	 series	 incorporates	 a	μF	 (Micro	Flow)	 sensor	made
possible	 by	 silicon	micro-machining	 and	 thin-film	 technologies.
Because	 a	 high-sensitivity,	 quick-response	 sensor	 that	 is	 a	mere
1.7	mm	square	and	0.5	mm	thick	is	used	for	the	detection	of	vortex

(temperature sensor accuracy)
-15 to +60 °C (±2 % rdg (absolute temperature base))
Operating humidity 10 to 90 % RH (without condensation)
Flow rate calculation /
output updating cycle
100 ms
Rated power supply 24 V DC
Current consumption 100 mA max.
Output signal (1) Instantaneous flow rate: 4–20 mA DC (allowable load resistance: 600 Ω max.)
Maximum current: 23.2 mA
1
Item Description
MVF050 MVF080 MVF100 MVF150
Pulse output (1) Open collector (absolute maximum ratings: 30 V DC, 20 mA max.)
Pulse weight MVF050: 0.01, 0.1, 1, 10 (unit depends on the instantaneous flow rate display unit)
 MVF080/100/150: 0.1, 1, 10, 100 (unit depends on the instantaneous flow rate display unit)
With pulse width output cycle of 1 s or longer: 0.5 s
With output cycle shorter than 1 s: duty ratio is 50 %
Communications function 1 RS-485 interface, 3-wire system
Maximum wiring distance: 300 m. Device can be connected to other Azbil devices (for ex., CMC15G)

Traceability	Certificate
Traceability	Diagram
(5)	Remarks
•	Our	normal	(general-purpose)	calibration	specifications	are	described	above.	For	calibration	specifications	other	than	those
mentioned	above,	please	contact	us.
•	Flow	rate	calibration	for	the	MVF	series	is	performed	by	the	calibration	service	department	of	Azbil	Kimmon,	a	JCSS
calibration	service	provider.
JCSS	calibration	services	are	also	available.	Please	contact	us	for	further	details.
5
Volumetric flow rate accuracy specifica-
tions (air)
Flow	rate	unit:	m3/h	(actual)
Accuracy	differs	 depending	on	 the	operating	pressure	 and
flow	rate	range.
Accuracy	at	a	fluid	temperature	of	23	°C	is	given	below.
MVF050 (pipe size: 50A)
Operating
pressure
(MPa)
Minimum

0.05 5.4 5.4 ≤ Q ≤ 23 23 < Q < 54 54 ≤ Q ≤ 234
0.06 5.0 5.0 ≤ Q ≤ 22 22 < Q < 50 50 ≤ Q ≤ 234
0.07 4.7 4.7 ≤ Q ≤ 20 20 < Q < 47 47 ≤ Q ≤ 234
0.08 4.5 4.5 ≤ Q ≤ 19 19 < Q < 45 45 ≤ Q ≤ 234
0.09 4.3 4.3 ≤ Q ≤ 18 18 < Q < 43 43 ≤ Q ≤ 234
0.10 4.0 4.0 ≤ Q ≤ 17 17 < Q < 40 40 ≤ Q ≤ 234
0.20 2.7 2.7 ≤ Q ≤ 12 12 < Q < 27 27 ≤ Q ≤ 234
0.30 2.3 2.3 ≤ Q ≤ 9  9 < Q < 20 20 ≤ Q ≤ 234
0.40 2.3 2.3 ≤ Q ≤ 7  7 < Q < 16 16 ≤ Q ≤ 234
0.50 2.3 2.3 ≤ Q ≤ 6  6 < Q < 14 14 ≤ Q ≤ 234
0.60 2.3 2.3 ≤ Q ≤ 5  5 < Q < 12 12 ≤ Q ≤ 234
0.70 2.3 2.3 ≤ Q ≤ 4  4 < Q < 10 10 ≤ Q ≤ 234
0.80 2.3 2.3 ≤ Q ≤ 4  4 < Q < 9  9 ≤ Q ≤ 234
0.90 2.3 2.3 ≤ Q ≤ 4  4 < Q < 8  8 ≤ Q ≤ 234
0.98 2.3 2.3 ≤ Q ≤ 4  4 < Q < 8  8 ≤ Q ≤ 234
MVF100 (pipe size: 100A)
Operating
pressure
(MPa)
Minimum

0.05  9.9  9.9 ≤ Q ≤ 28 28 < Q < 113 113 ≤ Q ≤ 795
0.06  9.3  9.3 ≤ Q ≤ 27 27 < Q < 106 106 ≤ Q ≤ 795
0.07  8.8  8.8 ≤ Q ≤ 25 25 < Q < 100 100 ≤ Q ≤ 795
0.08  8.3  8.3 ≤ Q ≤ 24 24 < Q < 95  95 ≤ Q ≤ 795
0.09  7.9  7.9 ≤ Q ≤ 22 22 < Q < 90  90 ≤ Q ≤ 795
0.10  7.9  7.9 ≤ Q ≤ 21 21 < Q < 85  85 ≤ Q ≤ 795
0.20  7.9  7.9 ≤ Q ≤ 14 14 < Q < 57  57 ≤ Q ≤ 795
0.30  7.9  7.9 ≤ Q ≤ 13 13 < Q < 43  43 ≤ Q ≤ 795
0.40  7.9  7.9 ≤ Q ≤ 13 13 < Q < 34  34 ≤ Q ≤ 795
0.50  7.9  7.9 ≤ Q ≤ 13 13 < Q < 29  29 ≤ Q ≤ 795
0.60  7.9  7.9 ≤ Q ≤ 13 13 < Q < 24  24 ≤ Q ≤ 795
0.70  7.9  7.9 ≤ Q ≤ 13 13 < Q < 21  21 ≤ Q ≤ 795
0.80  7.9  7.9 ≤ Q ≤ 13 13 < Q < 19  19 ≤ Q ≤ 795
0.90  7.9  7.9 ≤ Q ≤ 13 13 < Q < 17  17 ≤ Q ≤ 795
0.98  7.9  7.9 ≤ Q ≤ 13 13 < Q < 16  16 ≤ Q ≤ 795
MVF080 (pipe size: 80A)
Operating
pressure
(MPa)
Minimum

0.05  8.0  8.0 ≤ Q ≤ 23 23 < Q < 80  80 ≤ Q ≤ 516
0.06  7.5  7.5 ≤ Q ≤ 21 21 < Q < 75  75 ≤ Q ≤ 516
0.07  7.1  7.1 ≤ Q ≤ 20 20 < Q < 71  71 ≤ Q ≤ 516
0.08  6.7  6.7 ≤ Q ≤ 19 19 < Q < 67  67 ≤ Q ≤ 516
0.09  6.3  6.3 ≤ Q ≤ 18 18 < Q < 63  63 ≤ Q ≤ 516
0.10  6.0  6.0 ≤ Q ≤ 17 17 < Q < 60  60 ≤ Q ≤ 516
0.20  5.2  5.2 ≤ Q ≤ 11 11 < Q < 40  40 ≤ Q ≤ 516
0.30  5.2  5.2 ≤ Q ≤ 9  9 < Q < 30  30 ≤ Q ≤ 516
0.40  5.2  5.2 ≤ Q ≤ 9  9 < Q < 24  24 ≤ Q ≤ 516
0.50  5.2  5.2 ≤ Q ≤ 9  9 < Q < 20  20 ≤ Q ≤ 516
0.60  5.2  5.2 ≤ Q ≤ 9  9 < Q < 17  17 ≤ Q ≤ 516
0.70  5.2  5.2 ≤ Q ≤ 9  9 < Q < 15  15 ≤ Q ≤ 516
0.80  5.2  5.2 ≤ Q ≤ 9  9 < Q < 13  13 ≤ Q ≤ 516
0.90  5.2  5.2 ≤ Q ≤ 9  9 < Q < 12  12 ≤ Q ≤ 516
0.98  5.2  5.2 ≤ Q ≤ 9  9 < Q < 11  11 ≤ Q ≤ 516
MVF150 (pipe size: 150A)
Operating
pressure
(MPa)
Minimum